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Parcel Identifier: 006-429-785 
in the City of Victoria.

Lot Area = 1076.79 m2

M76301 - Undersurface Rights

The following non-financial charges are shown on
current title and may affect the property.

Current Zoning R1-B
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Grade Point A: 23.00
Grade Point B: 22.97
Grade Point C: 22.99
Grade Point D: 23.00
Grade Point E: 22.91
Grade Point F: 22.88
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1
A2

SITE DATA LOT A R1-B R1-S2 LOT A

ITEMS EXISTING PERMITTED PROPOSED
LOT AREA 1075.00 sqm 260.00 sqm 380.95 sqm
LOT FRONTAGE 21.51 sqm 10.00 sqm 17.51 m
HEIGHT 5.08 m 7.50 m 5.34 m
STOREY(S) 2 2 2
LOT COVERAGE 9.16 % 40 % 31.20 %

SETBACKS
- FRONT (WEST) 8.04 m 6.00 m 8.04 m
- REAR (EAST) BLDG/ DECK 27.97 m 6.00 m 6.00 m / 2.54 m*
- SIDE (NORTH) BLDG/ DECK 2.46 m 2.40 m / 1.50 m 2.46 m / 1.57 m
- SIDE (SOUTH) 5.80 m 1.50 m 1.80 m

PROPOSED FLOOR AREA
- MAIN 92.82 sqm 92.82 sqm
- GARAGE 24.39 sqm 24.39 sqm
- LOWER 67.42 sqm 67.42 sqm
TOTAL FLOOR AREA 184.63 sqm 190.00 sqm 184.63 sqm
F.A.R 0.17 to 1.0 0.6 to 1.0 0.48 to 1.0

S K E T C H   P L A N   O F   L O T   L,   S E C T I O N   1 0,   
V I C T O R I A   D I S T R I C T,   P L A N   2 1 9 0

Parcel Identifier: 006-429-785 
in the City of Victoria.

Civic: 3145 Balfour Avenue

Lot Area = 1076.79 m2

M76301 - Undersurface Rights

The following non-financial charges are shown on
current title and may affect the property.

Current Zoning R1-B

SITE DATA LOT B R1-B SCHEDULE H LOT B

ITEMS PERMITTED PERMITTED PROPOSED
LOT AREA 480.00 sqm 600.00 sqm 607.38 sqm
LOT WIDTH 15.00 m 18.00 m 21.52 m
HEIGHT 7.60 m 5.00 m 4.95 m
STOREY(S) 2 1 1
LOT COVERAGE 40.00 % 25.00 % 24.98 %

SETBACKS
- FRONT (EAST) (BLDG) 7.50 m 7.50 m 7.52 m
     STEPS (< 1.7m in height) 2.50 m 0.87 m
     PORCH 1.60 m 0.89 m
- REAR (WEST) 7.50 m 7.50 m 8.67 m
- SIDE (NORTH) 1.50 m 4.00 m 4.01 m
- SIDE (SOUTH) 1.50 m 4.00 m 4.05 m
- COMBINED SIDE 4.50 m 8.00 m 8.06 m

PROPOSED FLOOR AREA
- MAIN 134.68 sqm
- LOWER 127.72 sqm
TOTAL FLOOR AREA 280.00 sqm 280.00 sqm 262.40 sqm

Lot Area = 380.95 m2
LOT A - R1-S2

PROPOSED SUB-DIVISION INTO ZONING:

Lot Area = 695.84 m2 
(607.38 m2 excluding 
Panhandle driveway)

LOT B - R1-B, PANHANDLE
2.60 m
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PRUNED 
CYPRESS HEDGE

JUNIPER TO BE
REMOVED

2 JUNIPERS TO
BE REMOVED

CHESTNUT (TO

BE PROTECTED)

TREE TO BE RETAINED (SEE 
ARBORIST REPORT FOR 
PROTECTION PLAN)

TREE TO BE REMOVED (SEE ARBORIST 
REPORT FOR DETAILS)

MAPLE (TO BE 

PROTECTED)

DECIDUOUS

AWAY FROM
IMPACTEDZONES

LENGTH EQUAL
Points A & B: 24.96 + 24.96 /2 = 24.96 x 5.38 = 134.28
Points B & C: 24.96 + 24.96 /2 = 24.96 x 0.92 = 22.96
Points C & D: 24.96 + 24.96 /2 = 24.96 x 3.16 = 78.87
Points D & E: 24.96 + 24.96 /2 = 24.96 x 1.21 = 30.20
Points E & F: 24.96 + 25.10 /2 = 25.03 x 1.34 = 33.54
Points G & H: 23.94 + 23.94 /2 = 23.94 x 3.42 = 81.87
Points I & J: 24.30 + 23.88 /2 = 24.09 x 7.37 = 177.54
Points J & K: 23.88 + 23.88 /2 = 23.88 x 8.08 = 192.95
Points K & L: 23.88 + 23.88 /2 = 23.88 x 2.59 = 61.85
Points L & M: 23.88 + 23.88 /2 = 23.88 x 4.88 = 116.53
Points M & N: 23.88 + 23.88 /2 = 23.88 x 1.07 = 25.55
Points N & O: 23.88 + 23.88 /2 = 23.88 x 1.07 = 25.55
Points O & P: 23.88 + 23.88 /2 = 23.88 x 3.66 = 87.40
Points P & Q: 23.88 + 23.88 /2 = 23.88 x 0.88 = 21.01
Points Q & R: 23.88 + 24.55 /2 = 24.22 x 7.68 = 185.97

52.71 1,276.11
Grade Calculation:

1,276.11 / 52.71 = 24.21 m

LOT A EXISTING GRADE POINTS

LENGTH EQUAL
Points A & B: 23.00 + 22.97 /2 = 22.99 x 7.21 = 165.72
Points B & C: 22.97 + 22.99 /2 = 22.98 x 0.61 = 14.02
Points C & D: 22.99 + 23.00 /2 = 23.00 x 2.18 = 50.13
Points D & E: 23.00 + 22.91 /2 = 22.96 x 1.52 = 34.89
Points E & F: 22.91 + 22.88 /2 = 22.90 x 4.06 = 92.95
Points F & G: 22.88 + 22.40 /2 = 22.64 x 11.28 = 255.38
Points H & I: 22.21 + 22.38 /2 = 22.30 x 3.05 = 68.00
Points I & J: 22.38 + 22.40 /2 = 22.39 x 1.83 = 40.97
Points J & K: 22.40 + 22.40 /2 = 22.40 x 3.66 = 81.98
Points K & L: 22.40 + 22.40 /2 = 22.40 x 1.22 = 27.33
Points L & M: 22.40 + 22.40 /2 = 22.40 x 6.76 = 151.42
Points M & A: 22.40 + 23.00 /2 = 22.70 x 11.58 = 262.87

109.92 2,491.34

Grade Calculation:

2,491.34 / 109.92 = 22.67 m

LOT B LOWEST GRADE POINTS
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"LOT A"
EXISTING RESIDENCE

(SHOWING FUTURE WINDOWS &
SIDING RENOVATIONS)

Front Elevation
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NEW
FURNACE

HW

Gross 1,100.14 sqft (102.21 sqm)
Living 725.70 sqft (67.42 sqm)
Crawlspace 32.67 sqft (3.03 sqm)
Garage 262.58 sqft (24.39 sqm)

Lower Floor Plan
Scale: 1:50
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7'2 CEILINGS

W
D

UP
SHELF

EXISTING WORKSHOP
TO BE REMOVED

LINE OF PROPOSED DECK OVER

UP

PROPOSED DECK OVER RESIZED  PATIO

6X6 WD POSTS

EXISTING WORKSHOP TO BE REMOVED, PROPOSED NEW DECK OVER WITH
STAIRS TO MAIN FLOOR

 - SECONDARY SUITE NOT PERMITTED -
(ALSO SHOWING FUTURE INTERIOR RENOVATIONS & NEW FRONT WINDOW)

FURNACE TO BE 
REMOVED

OIL TANK TO BE 
REMOVED

NEW DOOR

R&
S

DOOR TO BE 
REMOVED, MAKE 
WALL GOOD

REMOVE PLUMBING 
FIXTURES, CAP ALL 
DRAINS

H
G

G

NEW WINDOW (MATCH SIZE W/ 
RETROFITTED WINDOW ABOVE)

0.86 13.11
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07
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59

7.
32
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0.86 0.2 4.88 8.03

WALLS TO BE 
REMOVED

NEW PARTITIONS

EXISTING WALLS 
TO REMAIN

WALLS TO BE 
REMOVED

PATIO
25'0" x 15'6"

REC ROOM
25'1" x 11'1"
(EXISTING)

LNDRY
6'6" x 11'7"
(RESIZED)NEW BEDROOM

12'0" x 11'7"

CRAWL
9'3" x 3'5"

GARAGE
11'4" x 23'1"
(EXISTING)

NEW BATH
5'0" x 11'0"

MEC

32"X60"
SHOWER

0.35 0.51 5.33 7.77

4.
72

1.
75

1.
14

D

3.75 0.71 2.03

1.57

12 EQ RISERS @ 7 7/8" 
MAX & 11" TREADS (10" 
RUN & 1" NOSE)

Gross 1,059.31 sqft (98.41 sqm)
Living 999.06 sqft (92.82 sqm)
Deck 140.25 sqft (13.03 sqm)

Main Floor Plan
Scale: 1:50
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R&S
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"LOT A"
EXISTING RESIDENCE

PROPOSED DECK

GAS FIREPLACE TO 
REPLACE WOOD 
FIREPLACE (MAKE 
WALL GOOD 
BEHIND)

REPLACE NON CONFORMING 
GUARD RAIL W/ PREFINISHED 
ALUMINUM RAILING (TO COMPLY 
W/ BCBC 9.8.8)
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1.
07

2.
59
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2.
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7.
32

0.
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0.86 5.08 8.03

EXISTING WORKSHOP TO BE REMOVED, PROPOSED NEW DECK & STAIRS
- SECONDARY SUITE NOT PERMITTED -
(ALSO SHOWING FUTURE GAS FIREPLACE INSERT)

LIVING ROOM
16'9" x 12'7"

BEDROOM
7'4" x 10'4"

MSTR BEDROOM
10'11" x 10'4"

BEDROOM
11'8" x 9'0"

BATH
5'0" x 9'0"

KITCHEN
11'8" x 11'2"

DINING
9'2" x 11'7"

DECK
16'0" x 8'6"

4.
72

1.
75

1.
14

0.86 13.11

0.35 0.51 5.33 7.77

12 EQ RISERS @ 7 7/8" 
MAX & 11" TREADS (10" 
RUN & 1" NOSE)
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PROPOSED RESIDENCE
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FASCIA BOARD

2X6 SOFFIT TRIM
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SHINGLE BOARD

2X4 WINDOW, DOOR & CORNER 
TRIM
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3.5

D
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FLASHING OVER

12
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ASHPHALT SHINGLES
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CONCRETE FIBRE BOARD & 
BATTENS

ASHPALT SHINGLES

SOFFIT, FASCIA, WINDOWS 
& CORNER TRIMS

CHARCOAL

CONCRETE FIBRE SHINGLES

FRONT DOOR & SUITE 
DOOR

RAILINGS & WD POSTS

SEA SERPENT SW 7615

REFLECTIVE WHITE 
SW7757

DESERT WOOD 
STAIN SW0068

SOUTHERN LEDGESTONE  
ECHO RIDGE

COPEN BLUE 
SW0068

CULTURED STONE VENEER

HORIZONTAL CONCRETE 
FIBRE SIDING

SEA SERPENT SW 7615

SEA SERPENT SW 7615

Front Elevation
Scale: 1:50
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Right Side Elevation
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2
A7

Rear Elevation
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Left Side Elevation
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"LOT B"
PROPOSED RESIDENCE
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60"X36"
CURBLESS
SHOWER

Gross 1,530.84 sqft (142.22 sqm)
Living (Net) 1,449.68 sqft (134.68 sqm)
Porch & Deck 88.80 sqft (8.25 sqm)

Main Floor Plan
Scale: 1:50
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7'10 WINDOW HEIGHTS
7'8 INTERIOR DOORS
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GAS FIREPLACES
SEE MANUF FOR SPECS,

CLIENT FOR FINISHES

"LOT B"
PROPOSED RESIDENCE
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DINING
11'8" x 12'10"

KITCHEN
10'0" x 13'4"

LIVING
19'6" x 17'2"

BDRM #2
10'4" x 10'4"

BATH
6'8" x 7'10"

MASTER BDRM
15'10" x 11'6"

W.I.C
8'4" x 5'0"

PATIO
21'0" x 14'6"

PORCH
6'6" x 5'0"

DECK
10'0" x 6'0"

BDRM #3
10'4" x 10'4"

LNDRY
6'8" x 5'0"

ENSUITE
5'0" x 10'6"

14 EQ RISERS @ 7 7/8"
MAX & 11" TREADS (10"

RUN & 1" NOSE)

2 EQ RISERS @ 7 7/8" MAX
& 12" TREAD (11" RUN & 1"

NOSE)

F2

F1

13.46
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7.21 0.2 1.78 0.2 4.06

13.46

3.66 3.05

W/D

60" X 32"
BATH/

SHOWER

Gross 1530.84 sqft (142.22 sqm)
Living (Net) 1,374.77 sqft (127.72 sqm)
(Suite 791.69 sqft (73.55 sqm))   
Porch/Patio 62.00 sqft (5.76 sqm)

Lower Floor Plan
Scale: 1:50
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2'10 (864mm)

2'8 (813mm)

2'6 (762mm)

2'4 (711mm)

2'0 (610mm) 

1'6 (508mm)

8'0 (2438mm)

6'0 (1829mm)

5'0 (1524mm)

4'0 (1219mm)

3'0 (914mm) 

DOOR SCHEDULE

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

J

K

L

F1

Principal Exhaust FanF2

Bathroom Fan

Principal Exhaust & Bathroom Fan For SuiteF3

V1 Passive Supply Vent

Interconnected  Smoke detectors
to comply with BCBC 9.10.19.
Interconnected Carbon Monoxide 
detectors to comply with BCBC 9.32.4.2.

MECHANICAL FAN(S) & VENT(S)

Interconnected Photoelectric Smoke Alarms to 
comply with BCBC 9.37.2.19 (1) and (2)

A8
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"LOT A"
EXISTING RESIDENCE

"LOT B"
PROPOSED RESIDENCE

BEHIND

3145 BALFOUR AVE
NEIGHBOUR

3155 BALFOUR AVE
NEIGHBOUR
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Balfour Ave Streetscape
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ANNOTATED SET

Shadow Study - 9:32am (1.5hrs After Sunrise)1 Shadow Study - 12:11pm (Solar Noon)2 Shadow Study - 2:50pm (1.5hrs Before Sunset)3

WINTER SOLSTICE 
DECEMBER 21ST

MARCH 21ST & 
SEPTEMBER 21ST

SUMMER SOLSTICE 
JUNE 21ST

Shadow Study - 8:28am (1.5hrs After Sunrise)4 Shadow Study - 1:06pm (Solar Noon)5 Shadow Study - 5:46pm (1.5hrs Before Sunset)6

Shadow Study - 6:42am (1.5hrs After Sunrise)7 Shadow Study - 1:15pm (Solar Noon)8 Shadow Study - 7:48pm (1.5hrs Before Sunset)9

BALFOUR STREET

300
DORIC ST

313531453155

BALFOUR STREET

300
DORIC ST

313531453155

BALFOUR STREET
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300
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BALFOUR STREET

300
DORIC ST

313531453155

BALFOUR STREET

300
DORIC ST

313531453155

NEW SHADOW STUDY



RETAIN/PRUNE EXISTING HEDGE
PROTECT AS SHOWN

PROPOSED LOT B
R1-B ZONING

PROPOSED NEW PROPERTY LINE

PROPOSED LOT A
R1-S2  REZONING

TOP OF WALL: 24m

BOTTOM OF WALL AT NATURAL GRADE: 23.4

.6m

1.2m

23.65m

.35m

1.8m

NATURAL GRADE

200mm PONDING DEPTH - 22.7m

BIO-RETENTION GROWING
MEDIUM, 450mm DEPTH

100mm DIAM. PERFORATED PIPE

300mm SCARIFIED/TILLED SUBGRADE

TOP OF POOL 

BOTTOM OF POOL - 22.5m

RAIN GARDEN PROFILE

FLOW TO 
MUNICIPAL 

DRAIN

50-70mm 
COMPOSTED MULCH

PATIO 23m OVERFLOW DRAIN, 200mm 
DOMED GRATE AND ADAPTER

INPUT FROM RAIN
ROOF RAIN LEADERS
UNDERGROUND TO 

RAIN GARDEN
100mm DIAM.

TIGHT PIPE

300mm

450mm

300mm

FLOW DISSIPATOR
1/2” DRAIN ROCK

6.7 m

FROM DOWNSPOUTS

2.6 m 2.2 m

2.9 m

0.9 m 2.4 m 0.7 m

1.9 m

1.8 m

4.1 m

0.6 m

2.7 m

EXTENT OF 
PONDED AREA

FLAT BOTTOM
8.20m2

NEW ADDRESS SIGN  LIT WITH SOLAR SPOTLIGHT SHOWING  NEW HOME ADDRESS
PLACEMENT TBD AS PER  LOCATION OF NEW UTILITY POLE

1.1 m
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::  PROJECT TITLE  ::

::  SCALE  ::  

::  PAGE TITLE  ::

::  DATE  ::

1:100

gr
ee

ns
pa

ce
de

si
gn

s.
co

m
 |

 i
nf

o
@

gr
ee

ns
pa

ce
de

si
gn

s.
co

m
 |

 2
50

.8
93

.9
49

6

SITE AND GRADING PLAN

FINISHED ELEVATION
23m

FINISHED ELEVATION
22.5m

EXISTING CHESTNUT
RETAIN, PROTECT AS SHOWN

LAWN

LAWN

LAWN

LAWN

PROPOSED 2X2’ PAVER PATHWAY
SET IN SAND

PROPOSED RESIDENCE
M.F.E. = 23.40m
L.F.E. = 20.69m
AVRG GRADE = 22.67m

LAWN

EXISTING HEDGE MAPLE
RETAIN, PROTECT AS SHOWN

PROPOSED RAIN GARDEN WITHOUT
RESERVOIR, FLAT BOTTOM 6.59m sq
BOTTOM OF GARDEN AT 22.5m 

PERMEABLE PAVER PATIO WITH
CONCRETE BORDER BORDER TO BE 3” WIDE,
PAVERS WILL BE ABBOTSFORD PAVERS VENETIAN AQUAPAVE IN GRANITE BLEND

RETAIN EXISTING FENCE

NEW HORIZONTAL CEDAR FENCE
1.8m AT NORTHWEST CORNER
STEPS DOWN IN THREE SECTIONS TO 
1.2m AT SOUTH EAST CORNER

NEW .9m HIGH
GATE AND FENCE
HORZONTAL CEDAR
DETAILS THIS PAGE

SITE PLAN, PAGE ONE OF TWO

PROPOSED CONCRETE RETAINING WALL AT PROPERTY LINE
TOP OF WALL 24m
BOTTOM OF WALL AT EXISTING GRADE (23.4 - 23.65M)
COMBINED HEIGHT OF FENCE AND RETAINING WALL
NO MORE THAN 1.8m

DRIVEWAY

TREE PROTECTION BARRIER
NUMBERS IN BOLD INDICATE GEODETIC INFORMATION
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RETAIN EXISTING LANDSCAPING

WM

EXISTING JUNIPER TO BE REMOVED

PROPOSED 1.6m 
HORIZONTAL PANEL 

CEDAR FENCE AND GATE
SEE DETAILS THIS PAGE
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EXISTING JUNIPER TO BE REMOVED
BYLAW PROTECTED

PROPOSED  CONCRETE
RIBBON DRIVEWAY

PERMEABLE PAVER PATIO (15’6” X 25’) WITH
CONCRETE BORDER BORDER TO BE 3” WIDE,

PAVERS WILL BE ABBOTSFORD 
PAVERS VENETIAN AQUAPAVE IN GRANITE BLEND

RETAIN EXISTING LAWN

PROPOSED 1.2m  HORIZONTAL PANEL
FENCE, SEE DETAILS THIS PAGE

RETAIN EXISTING DRIVEWAY AND WALKWAY

PROPOSED 1/4” CRUSH
GRAVEL SURFACE

HORIZONTAL FENCE AND GATE DETAILS
1/2” = 1’0”

 RAIN GARDEN DETAILS

TREE PROTECTION METHOD EXAMPLE

SEE ARBORIST REPORT FOR MORE DETAILS

INPUT FLOW FROM RAIN LEADERS
 UNDERGROUND TO 

RAIN GARDEN

OVERFLOW  WILL CONNECT
BACK TO STORM

4X4” POSTS
2X4” SLATS

1X4” FRAME ON FOUR SIDES

1X2” BRACING

2X2” SLATS SET 1” APART

1X2” SLAT

1X2” SLATS
SET 2” APART

THIS MODEL IS 1.7m TALL,
BUT PATTERN CAN BE 

SCALED TO ANY HEIGHT
TO BE USED AS INDICATED

THROUGHOUT LOTS AND B

EXISTING  DECIDUOUS TREE , 
AWAY FROM IMPACTED ZONES

17
.5

1m
4.

0m

PROPOSED PROPERTY LINE

22.05m 27.62m

21.82m 28.60m

CONCRETE DRIVEWAY
CENTRAL DRAIN WILL CONNECT

TO STORM

EXISTING RESIDENCE
M.F.E. = 26.40m
L.F.E. = 23.94m
AVRG GRADE = 24.42m

PROPOSED LANDSCAPE PLAN for
DANA BENSON
3145 BALFOUR AVENUE,  VICTORIA, BC

21
.5

4m

TOP OF FENCE: 25.2m

AREA OF ENTIRE PROPERTY: 1,076.79m2 
IMPERVIOUS AREA FOR ENTIRE PROPERTY: 370.46m2
PERMEABLE SURFACE AREA FOR ENTIRE PROPERTY: 706.33m2
ROOF AREA OF PROPOSED RESIDENCE DRAINING TO RAIN GARDEN: 133.55m2 (5% = 6.67M2)

FEBRUARY 26, 2021
revised SEP 9, 2021



DESCHAMPSIA CESPITOSA

FESTUCA ROEMERI

VACCINIUM OVATUM

MAHONIA AQUIFOLIUM CAREX OBNUPTA MAHONA NERVOSA IRIS TENAX

ACER RUBRUM ‘COLUMNARE’ACER PALMATUM ‘BLOODGOOD’

PHILADELPHUS LEWISII
RIBES SANGUINEUM

SCIRPUS MICROCARPUS
OXALIS OREGANAGAULTHERIA SHALLON ARCTOSTAPHYLOS UVA-URSI

RETAIN/PRUNE EXISTING HEDGE

LAWN IN RIBBON DRIVEWAY

RETAIN EXISTING TREE

CORNUS ‘EDDIE’S WHITE WONDER’

JUNIPER TO BE REMOVED

JUNIPER TO BE
REMOVED

RETAIN EXISTING GARDENS

JUNCUS ENSIFOLIUS

RETAIN EXISTING FENCE

CORNUS SERICEA
TIARELLA CORDIFOLIA

PLANT SCHEDULE

ABB.  QTY.  SIZE        BOTANICAL NAME                                  COMMON NAME

TREES
 
AP    1        3cm. cal.   ACER PALMATUM ‘BLOODGOOD’            BLOODGOOD JAPANESE MAPLE
AR    1        5cm. cal.   ACER RUBRUM ‘COLUMNARE’                 COLUMNAR RED MAPLE
CE    3        3cm. cal   CORNUS ‘EDDIE’S WHITE WONDER’        EDDIE’S WHITE WONDER DOGWOOD 
MF    1        3cm. cal.   MALUS FUSCA        PACIFIC CRABAPPLE

SHRUBS
 
CS    3       #5           CORNUS SERICEA                                   RED-OSIER DOGWOOD
MA    6       #5           MAHONIA AQUIFOLIUM                          TALL OREGON GRAPE
PL     7        #5           PHILADELPHUS LEWISII                          MOCK ORANGE
RS     8       #5           RIBES SANGUINEUM                               FLOWERING RED CURRANT
TO    29      6’            THUJA O. ‘SMARAGD’                              EMERALD CEDAR
VO    7       #5           VACCINIUM OVATUM                              EVERGREEN HUCKLEBERRY

PERENNIALS, FERNS AND  GRASSES

CO    8      #1           CAREX OBNUPTA                                    SLOUGH SEDGE
DC    11     #1           DESCHAMPSIA CESPITOSA                       TUFTED HAIR GRASS
FR     10     #1           FESTUCA ROEMERI                                  ROEMER’S FESCUE
IT      5       #1           IRIS TENAX                                             TOUGH LEAF IRIS
JE      5       #1           JUNCUS ENSIFOLIUS                               DAGGER-LEAF RUSH
PM    30      #2           POLYSTICHUM MUNITUM                       SWORD FERN
SM    11      #1           SCIRPUS MICROCARPUS                         SMALL-FLOWERED BULRUSH

GROUNDCOVERS

AU    125    4”           ARCTOSTAPHYLOS UVA-URSI                  KINNIKINNICK
GS    46      #1           GAULTHERIA SHALLON                          SALAL
MN   15      #1           MAHONIA NERVOSA                              CREEPING OREGON GRAPE
OO   35     4”            OXALIS OREGANA                                  REDWOOD SORREL
TC    40     4”            TIARELLA CORDIFOLIA                           FOAM FLOWER
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PROPOSED LANDSCAPE PLAN for
DANA BENSON
3145 BALFOUR AVENUE,  VICTORIA, BC
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PLANTING PLAN

1X MF

3X CE
(TWO ARE
REPLACEMENT
TREES)

RETAIN EXISTING AESCULUS HIPPOCASTANUM

1X AR

1X AP

LAWN

LAWN

LAWN

LAWN

EXISTING
RESIDENCE PROPOSED RESIDENCE

LAWN

RETAIN EXISTING SHRUBS

PLANTING PLAN, PAGE TWO OF TWO

DRIVEWAY

3X PM

70X AU

3X RS
4X PL

5X VO

4X MA

2X VO

40X TC
11X PM

5X MN

3X GS

2X MA
8X DC
25X AU

29X TO

20X GS

3X PL

3X RS

10X MN

9X GS

3X CS

20X OO

3X CO

5X JE

5X IT

5X CO

3X SC

3X FR

7X FR

30X AU
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7X GS

6X PM

3X DC

7X PM

3X GS

3X PM

4X GS

15X OO

2X RS

POLYSTICHUM MUNITUM 

PLANTING AND IRRIGATION NOTES

-A Tree Permit for landscaping and irrigation construction within the Protected Root Zones (PRZ) of the Bylaw Protected Trees 
will be required. 
-New plantings are shown on Greenspace Designs Planting Plan dated JULY 28,, 2021.
-Any plant substitutions shall be made in consultation with the landscape architect.
-The Landscape and Irrigation Contractor shall determine the location of all underground services prior to the commencement of 
landscape work, and shall be responsible for the repair of all damage caused by landscape work to the Owner’s satisfaction.
-All topsoil and plants shall conform to BCNTA / BCSLA specifications.
 -Topsoil depths shall be as follows:

trees 2m x 2m x 2m soil per tree
shrubs 600 mm depth
ground covers 150 mm depth

-All grass areas shall be sod. Sod shall be Anderson Sod Farm Easy Lawn 2000 or equivalent.
-All planted beds shall be covered with a 55 mm layer of high organic low-wood content mulch.
-All trees shall be secured with two 75 mm diameter x 1.8 m long round poles set 1m into ground.
-Plants determined to be dead or dying at the end of one year from the date of installation shall be replaced by the Contractor
at the Contractor’s expense.
-All planting beds shall be irrigated with an automatic underground system.
-Irrigation sleeving is to be 150mm diametre. Schedule 40 or SDR 28 as per bylaw 1000. 
Must be installed 12” below finished grade for all lateral lines and 18” below finished grade for irrigation main lines.
-All irrigation materials and installation methods shall conform to IIABC standards.
-Irrigation within municipal rights of way shall conform to the City of Victoria requirements.
-Backflow preventer requirements for irrigation lines shall conform to the City of Victoria municipality requirements.
-The Irrigation Contractor shall test the irrigation system and ensure that it is fully operational 
prior to acceptance by the owner.
-The Irrigation Contractor shall supply all manuals and instruct the owner on irrigation system operation.

RETAIN EXISTING MAPLE

LAWN

MALUS FUSCA

THUJA OCIDENTALIS
‘SMARAGD’
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